# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM723049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2021

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boston Private Financial Holdings, Inc.		06/30/2021	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SVB Financial Group	
Street Address:	3003 Tasman Drive	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5245171	BOSTON PRIVATE COMMUNITY INVESTMENT
Registration Number:	5246418	BOSTON PRIVATE WEALTH
Registration Number:	4770228	BOSTON PRIVATE WEALTH MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	5264341	BOSTON PRIVATE WEALTH TRUST PRIVATE BANK
Registration Number:	5693161	WHY OF WEALTH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4155760300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4155760200

Email: vcordial@kilpatricktownsend.com

**Correspondent Name:** Margaret C. McHugh

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 1900 Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vivian Cordial
SIGNATURE:	/Vivian Cordial/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2022

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Boston Private (MA) → SVB (DE)#page1.tif source=Boston Private (MA) → SVB (DE)#page2.tif source=Boston Private (MA) → SVB (DE)#page3.tif source=Boston Private (MA) → SVB (DE)#page4.tif

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BOSTON PRIVATE FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, INC.", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SVB FINANCIAL GROUP" UNDER THE NAME OF "SVB FINANCIAL GROUP", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2021, AT 3:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2021 AT 3 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 203574857

Date: 06-30-21

3006141 8100M

SR# 20212595656

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:55 PM 06/30/2021
FILED 03:55 PM 06/30/2021
SR 20212595656 - File Number 3006141

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

# BOSTON PRIVATE FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, INC. (A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION)

#### WITH AND INTO

# SVB FINANCIAL GROUP (a Delaware Corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), the undersigned corporation does hereby certify to the following information relating to the merger (the "<u>Merger</u>") of Boston Private Financial Holdings, Inc. ("<u>Boston Private</u>") with and into SVB Financial Group ("<u>SVB</u>"):

**FIRST:** The name and jurisdiction of organization of each of the constituent corporations (the "Constituent Corporations") of the Merger are as follows:

#### Name

**Jurisdiction of Organization** 

SVB Financial Group
Boston Private Financial Holdings, Inc.

Delaware Massachusetts

**SECOND:** An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated January 4, 2021 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and between SVB and Boston Private has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 252(c) of the DGCL.

**THIRD:** SVB shall be the surviving corporation in the Merger and the name of the surviving corporation shall be SVB Financial Group (the "Surviving Corporation").

**FOURTH:** The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of SVB immediately prior to the Merger.

**FIFTH:** The authorized capital stock of Boston Private consists of 170,000,000 common shares, \$1.00 par value per share, and 2,000,000 shares of Preferred Stock, \$1.00 par value per share.

**SIXTH:** The Merger Agreement is on file at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

**SEVENTH:** A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or shareholder of any Constituent Corporation.

**EIGHTH:** The Merger shall become effective on July 1, 2021, as of 3:00 a.m. Eastern Time.

[Signature page follows]

4821-1474-3023 v.3

**RECORDED: 04/21/2022** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SVB Financial Group, the Surviving Corporation, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 30th day of June, 2021.

SVB Financial Group

Name: Greg W. Becker

Title: President and Chief Executive

Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]